
 

 
 

 

  

 
CHALLENGE: 

  Jesús Alberto Arronte-Óscar Lasarte 83 puntos  

  Luis Acosta-Hernán Ponce    51 puntos  

  Fco. Javier Posada-Rodrigo Posada 37 puntos 

  Patxi Ulibarri-Fernando Macho   26 puntos  

  David Jiménez-Sara Martínez   25 puntos 

  Diego González-Sandra Bordas  19 puntos 

  José Aurelio Díaz-Gema Herrera  18 puntos 

  Iván Iglesias-David Suárez    16 puntos 

  Ignacio José Ruiz de Infante-Iván Prieto 15 puntos 

  Iñigo Cobelo-Aratz Etxebarría   13 puntos 

 Fco. Andrés Martínez-Alberto Martínez 12 puntos 

 Jorge Martínez-Gorka Alonso   12 puntos 

 Delfín Vigil-Jonathan Medina   12 puntos 

 Julián González-Juan Carlos González 10 puntos 

 Álvaro González-Víctor González  10 puntos 

 Pablo Pulido-Alejandro Suárez   8 puntos 

 Roberto Ballestero-Ernesto Herrero  8 puntos 

 Samuel Miguel Corte-Aída Rodríguez 6 puntos 

 Ricardo González-José Manuel Salas  4 puntos 

 Gerardo Angulo-Gerardo Angulo   4 puntos 
 



 

 
 

 

  

 

 David Terradillos-Zurixe Terradillos  4 puntos 

 Sergio Soler-Pedro José Alvaro   3 puntos 

 Diego Bengochea-Miguel Sánchez   2 puntos 

 Rafael Benavente-Rubén Benavente 2 puntos 

 Rafael Benavente-Rubén Benavente 2 puntos 

 Arturo Lasarte-María Becerra   2 puntos 

 Cristophe Sánchez-David Sánchez   1 punto 

 Serafín Vaz-Virginia Méndez   1 punto 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 

  

 
OPEN: 

  Sergio Soler-Pedro José Alvaro   68 puntos  

  Álvaro González-Víctor González  58 puntos 

  Arturo Lasarte-María Becerra   48 puntos  

  Samuel Miguel Corte-Aida Rodríguez 45 puntos 

  Pablo Pulido-Alejandro Suárez   25 puntos 

  Luis Acosta-María Atienza    25 puntos  

  Javier Díaz-José Luis Salmón   18 puntos  

  Jesús Francisco Sáiz-Mauro Sáiz  16 puntos  

  Diego Bengochea-Miguel Sánchez  15 puntos 

  Carmelo Rodríguez-David Primo  12 puntos 

 Cristophe Sánchez-David Sánchez  12 puntos 

 Sagrario Villegas-Sergio Varela   10 puntos 

 Jesús Vallejo-Laura Samperio   9 puntos 

 Alberto Sobrino-David Fernández  6 puntos 

 José María Carazo-Omar Carazo  6 puntos 

 Luis Arias-Javier Sedano    6 puntos  

 Luis Á. Domínguez-Carmen González 4 puntos 

 Sergio Simón-José Ángel Barrio  4 puntos 

 Luis Vellido-Gonzalo Barahona   4 puntos 

 David Fernández-Sergio García  4 puntos 
 



 

 
 

 

  

 

 Aitor Moreno-Adrián Barahona   2 puntos 

 José Ignacio Yarritu-J. Manuel Borda 1 punto 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 

  

 
CLASSIC: 

  Roberto Ballestero-Juan C. González 40 puntos  

  Luis Arias-Javier Sedano    33 puntos 

  Javier Díaz-José Luis Salmón   30 puntos  

  Ignacio José Ruiz de Infante-Iván Prieto 25 puntos 

  Pablo Pulido-Alejandro Suárez   25 puntos  

  Diego Bengochea-Miguel Sánchez   18 puntos 

  Alejandro Ruiz-Ayucar-Joseba Rguez. 18 puntos 

  Aitor Moreno-Adrián Barahona   15 puntos 

  José Ignacio Yarritu-J. Manuel Borda 12 puntos 

  Iván Cuervo-J. Ángel Hevia   10 puntos  

 Miguel Calzada-Alberto Carnero  6 puntos 

 Pablo del Olmo-Ana García   4 puntos 

 Aitor del Hierro-Jorge Gutiérrez   2 puntos 

 Raúl Giganto-Luna Giganto   1 punto 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 

  

 
TROFEO BMW GRÜNBLAU MOTOR: 

 Luis Acosta-María Atienza     90 puntos  

 Diego González-Sandra Bordas   43 puntos 

 Iñigo Cobelo-Aratz Etxebarría    33 puntos 

 Jesús Francisco Sáiz-Mauro Sáiz   32 puntos 

 Roberto Ballestero-Juan Carlos González 30 puntos  

 Javier Díaz-José Luis Salmón    25 puntos  

 José María Carazo-Omar Carazo   18 puntos 

 José Ignacio Yarritu-J. Manuel Borda  15 puntos 

 Luis Rodríguez-Jesús Sandoval   12 puntos 

 Omar Negro-David Negro     6 puntos  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 

  

 
DESAFÍO PEUGEOT AUTO PALAS: 

 Jesús Alberto Arronte-Óscar Lasarte  86 puntos 

 Álvaro González-Víctor González   54 puntos  

 Fco. Javier Posada-Rodrigo Posada  40 puntos  

 Ricardo González-José Manuel Salas  33 puntos 

 David Jiménez-Sara Martínez    25 puntos 

 Ignacio Madrera-Manuel Rendueles   15 puntos  

 Fco. Andrés Martínez-Alberto Martínez  15 puntos 
 
 
DESAFÍO PEUGEOT AUTO PALAS-OPEN: 

 Álvaro González-Víctor González   100 puntos 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 

  

 
CLUBS/ESCUDERÍAS: 

  CDE San Cristóbal     100 puntos 

  Scratch        41 puntos 

  ACM        36 puntos 

  Astur Classic       31 puntos  

  Tierra Estella Classic Club    27 puntos 

  Gijón Motor Club      27 puntos  

  RPMV        22 puntos 

  ACVM        18 puntos 

  Club Mini Asturias     12 puntos 

  Rallysprint       10 puntos 

 Motor Club Iván López     10 puntos 

 Rallye Legend Cantabria    8 puntos 

 Rincón Dulcelena      8 puntos 

 Astrabio        6 puntos 

 Sayvare 4.0       4 puntos 
 
 

 


